DRAWING GUIDELINES & OFFICIAL RULES A+ Federal Credit Union (A+FCU) 2024 "Let's Taco 'Bout Saving"

GIVEAWAY SPONSOR: A+ Federal Credit Union (A+FCU) P.O. Box 14867, Austin, Texas 78761 512.302.6800 marketing@aplusfcu.org

PRIZE: Twenty (20) winners will each receive one (1) \$100 deposit to their Youth Membership Savings account. Prize value = \$100

A+ FCU BRANCH LOCATIONS

Main Branch 6420 E US Hwy 290 Svrd., Austin, TX 78723 North Branch 13087 Research Blvd., Austin, TX 78750 South Branch 1402 W Stassnev Lane, Austin, TX 78745 Southwest Branch 6114 W William Cannon Drive, Austin, TX 78749 Bee Cave Branch 3600 RR 620 S Suite D, Austin, TX 78738 Trails @ 620 Branch 8300 North FM 620 Building Q. Austin, TX 78726 Northwest Hills Branch 3635 N Hills Dr, Austin, TX 78731 Connally High School 13212 North Lamar Boulevard, Austin, TX 78753; Akins High School 10701 S 1st Street, Austin, TX 78748 Bastrop Branch 731 W Hwy 71, Bastrop, TX 78602 Buda Branch 15295 IH 35 S Bldg. A, Buda, TX 78610 Cedar Park Branch 1604 E Whitestone Blvd., Cedar Park, TX 78613 Georgetown Branch 804 S IH 35, Georgetown, TX 78628 Harker Heights Branch 400 W Central TX Expy., Harker Heights, TX 76548 Hutto Branch 141 Ed Schmidt, Hutto, TX 78634 Leander Branch 11255 Hero Way West, Leander, TX 78641 Pflugerville Branch 15108 FM 1825, Pflugerville, TX 78660 Hendrickson High School 19201 Colorado Sand Dr., Pflugerville, TX 78660 Round Rock Branch 1000 South Mays St., Round Rock, TX 78664 Round Rock High School 201 Deep Wood Drive, Round Rock, TX 78681 San Marcos Branch 1204 Thorpe Lane, San Marcos, TX 78666 San Marcos High School 2601 Rattler Rd Ste 100, San Marcos, TX 78666

ELIGIBILITY: Entrants must be 0-18 years old on drawing entry start date, April 1, 2024, to enter/win. Entrants must have a US SSN/ITIN to enter/win. A+FCU employees, employee household members, and Board Members of A+FCU are not eligible. No purchase required.

HOW TO ENTER: To be automatically entered in the drawing, entrant must make a deposit of \$5 or more to his/her A+FCU share account via any A+FCU permitted deposit method (cash, check, transfer, electronic deposit, etc.). Limit four entries per person. Persons may also enter by mailing a 3" x 5" index card to P.O. Box 14867, Austin, Texas 78761, c/o Marketing Department and must include the entrant's full name, email address, and phone number. For mailing method only: one entry per person allowed. Membership in A+FCU not required. All entries must be received by the end of the Drawing Entry Period in order to be included in the drawing. Need not be present to win.

DRAWING PERIOD: The Drawing Entry Period begins on Monday, April 1, 2024 at 12:00 am CST and ends on Tuesday, April 30, 2024 at 11:59 pm CST ("Drawing Entry Period"). Entries that are submitted before or after the Drawing Entry Period will not be accepted.

WINNER DRAWING: Twenty (20) winners will be randomly drawn from all eligible entries received during the drawing period. The prize drawing will be conducted by A+FCU on Monday, May 6, 2024 at 12:00 pm CST at A+FCU One La Costa located at 1016 La Posada Dr., Austin, TX 78752. All decisions are final.

The odds of winning are determined by the number of eligible entries received. For a list of winners, email marketing@aplusfcu.org.

TO CLAIM PRIZE: Winners will be notified by telephone and/or mail and/or e-mail on 05/06/2024. Need not be present to win. Prizes will be deposited into the winners' Youth Membership Savings accounts within five (5) business days of the drawing. In the event the winner does not have an A+FCU Youth Membership Savings account, a check will be mailed to the winner no later 05/10/2024.

CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION: Participation in the drawing constitutes entrant's full and unconditional agreement to and acceptance of these Official Rules and the decisions of A+FCU, which are final and binding. Winning a prize is contingent upon being compliant with these Official Rules and fulfilling all other requirements set forth herein. The drawing is subject to all applicable federal, state and local laws. Offer void where prohibited by law. By participating, entrants agree to be bound by these Official Rules, as interpreted by A+FCU in its sole discretion. A+FCU is not responsible for lost, late, misdirected, undeliverable or incomplete entries, whether due to system errors or failures, faulty transmissions or other telecommunications malfunctions, entries not received resulting from any hardware or software failures of any kind, lost or unavailable network connections, failed, incomplete or garbled computer or telephone transmission, typographical or system errors and failures, faulty transmissions, technical malfunctions or otherwise. Winner understands that the prize awarded may not be substituted or assigned. Winner is responsible for any taxes.

RELEASE AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY: Entrants, and if entrant is a minor, his/her legal guardian, agree to release, discharge, indemnify and hold harmless A+FCU, and each of its officers, directors, employees, members, representatives, and agents from and against all claims and causes of action arising from or relating to, either directly or indirectly, and either wholly or in part, participation in this Drawing or the receipt or use of any prize. Except where otherwise prohibited by law, entrant, and if entrant is a minor, his her legal guardian, grants (and agrees to confirm that grant in writing) permission to A+FCU and those acting under A+FCU's authority the right to the use of his/her name, photograph, likeness, voice, video recording, image and biographical information and statements for advertising, trade, publicity and promotional purposes without additional compensation, in all media now known or hereafter discovered, worldwide and on the internet, without notice, review or approval. All images are the exclusive property of A+FCU.

MARKETING AND PRIVACY AGREEMENT: By submitting an entry in this drawing, the entrants grant A+FCU permission to email or call with information regarding A+FCU products, services, promotions, special offers and events. Entrants may opt out of email and phone contact at any time. To opt-out of emails, send an e-mail to marketing@aplusfcu.org or click "unsubscribe" at the bottom of any future email communication. A+FCU will not share entrant's phone number or email address with any other parties for any purpose.